A Request for Proposals (RFP-TL-2164) was publicly advertised on the Michigan 
Inter-Governmental Trade Network (MITN) website at www.bidnetdirect.com, 
beginning August 14, 2025, and remained open until the official bid closing at 2:00 
p.m. on September 23, 2025.  

http://www.bidnetdirect.com/

A total of one hundred two (102) firms downloaded the solicitation documents. A 
mandatory site visit was conducted as part of the procurement process and was 
attended by fourteen (14) companies. 

At the close of the bidding period, five (5) companies submitted responses. Following